Original Agreement No.
AMENDMENT NO. 8

1. Parties. The parties to this Contract Amendment are the City of Hercules, a public
body corporate and the following named Contractor:

Gray-Bowen-Scott
1676-N--Californtr Biva-7300 (241 Newe((Auve .  Ste . 20D
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

The parties to this Contract Amendment do mutually agree and promise as follows:

2. Purpose. This Amendment No. 8 is being entered into to amend an existing contract
between the City and Contractor which was approved by the City Council of the City of
Hercules on December 20, 2011 by Resolution No. 11-145. Said contract shall hereinafter be
referred to as the "Original Contract" and is incorporated herein by reference.

3. Original Contract Provisions. The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by those
terms and conditions of the Original Contract, and any amendments thereto, which are
unaffected by this Contract Amendment Agreement.

4. Amendment. This Amendment No. 8 is intended to amend the Original Contract and
previously approved amendments (collectively, the "Amended Contract") thereto to provide on-
call project support services for the Regional Intermodal Transportation Center in Hercules
through March 20 ¥ for additional compensation in an amount not to exceed $75,000, total
contract amount $896,500.

5. Amendment Approval: This Amendment No. 8 is hereby approved by the City Council
of the City of Hercules on this 13th day of November, 2019 by Resolution No.

6. Signatures. These signatures attest the parties' agreement hereto:

City of Hercules Contractor: (5 (ay Dwwen Heott
By _ /y—j.,bv(.dr-'i @E”\
Title: CDii;IS/I]:rﬁng Title: Senior\l \u@wﬂlm—{-
Date: Date: Il-do- Z0(F5

Form approved:

By

Patrick Tang, City Attorney



